
PIAA XC - BOYS AA
HERSHEY, PA

Nov. 6, 2021
Results by runhigh.com

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Lewisburg (4) 87 3 15 18 25 26 34 87 17:06.2 1:21.1
2 Grove City (10) 107 8 13 21 23 42 45 114 17:22.4 0:53.0
3 Northwestern Lehigh ( 130 7 17 28 37 41 48 96 17:27.2 0:59.3
4 Lampeter-Strasburg (3 131 6 16 20 38 51 79 95 17:23.1 1:49.2
5 Greencastle-Antrim (3 153 2 11 29 31 80 81 110 17:21.8 2:39.6
6 Central Cambria (6) 167 9 30 33 46 49 85 107 17:40.5 1:06.2
7 Hampton (7) 198 19 27 44 53 55 69 83 17:51.4 0:55.3
8 Susquehannock (3) 224 4 12 62 72 74 89 109 17:44.7 2:24.2
9 North Catholic (7) 256 36 43 56 58 63 91 126 18:07.4 0:43.0
10 Holy Ghost Prep (1) 264 10 32 50 70 102 105 127 18:07.1 2:11.1
11 Blackhawk (7) 265 22 39 61 68 75 121 122 18:07.2 1:09.4
12 Danville (4) 275 5 52 67 73 78 86 94 18:00.2 2:24.6
13 Holy Redeemer (2) 292 24 35 64 76 93 120 123 18:13.5 1:40.0
14 Lake Lehman (2) 315 14 47 60 82 112 113 124 18:23.5 2:30.0
15 Conneaut (10) 385 54 71 77 84 99 106 130 18:40.7 0:59.9
16 Archbishop Wood (12) 392 1 59 100 115 117 128 131 18:35.7 4:04.3
17 Allentown Cc (11) 403 57 66 90 92 98 103 116 18:46.7 0:57.4
18 Dubois Area (9) 414 40 65 97 104 108 111 133 18:50.7 1:35.8
19 Bedford (5) 551 88 101 118 119 125 129 132 19:43.3 1:29.3

Dual Meet Scores

Hampton (7) 30 wins
Lewisburg (4) 18 wins
Greencastle-Antrim (3 17 wins
Central Cambria (6) 16 wins
North Catholic (7) 14 wins
Blackhawk (7) 13 wins
Danville (4) 12 wins
Holy Redeemer (2) 11 wins
Lake Lehman (2) 10 wins
Allentown Cc (11) 9 wins
Dubois Area (9) 8 wins
Archbishop Wood (12) 7 wins
Bedford (5) 6 wins
Susquehannock (3) 0 wins
Conneaut (10) 0 wins
Grove City (10) 0 wins
Holy Ghost Prep (1) 0 wins
Lampeter-Strasburg (3 0 wins
Northwestern Lehigh ( 0 wins

TEAM SCORES AT 1M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Lewisburg (4) 57 3 8 13 14 19 28 71 5:03.9 0:28.6
2 Central Cambria (6) 125 11 15 25 33 41 46 66 5:15.0 0:13.6
3 Grove City (10) 132 16 20 26 27 43 75 102 5:15.3 0:11.1
4 Greencastle-Antrim (3 164 2 7 17 51 87 89 103 5:12.1 0:54.3
5 Holy Ghost Prep (1) 177 6 12 34 55 70 72 118 5:17.4 0:32.3
6 Northwestern Lehigh ( 187 24 29 40 45 49 68 84 5:20.0 0:9.3
7 Hampton (7) 210 23 31 35 44 77 80 97 5:21.6 0:19.5
8 Lampeter-Strasburg (3 218 4 30 32 61 91 109 117 5:20.4 0:38.9
9 Susquehannock (3) 223 5 18 57 64 79 83 92 5:20.8 0:35.3
10 North Catholic (7) 276 42 48 54 58 74 108 130 5:26.5 0:11.2
11 Dubois Area (9) 290 21 36 67 81 85 101 132 5:27.6 0:23.2
12 Lake Lehman (2) 295 22 60 62 63 88 119 122 5:27.5 0:24.3
13 Blackhawk (7) 324 10 38 86 94 96 120 124 5:28.5 0:33.0
14 Conneaut (10) 352 50 53 56 95 98 111 131 5:30.9 0:16.4
15 Danville (4) 353 9 65 82 93 104 105 107 5:30.1 0:37.4
16 Allentown Cc (11) 365 52 69 76 78 90 99 110 5:32.6 0:13.9
17 Holy Redeemer (2) 378 37 47 73 106 115 123 128 5:33.5 0:28.0
18 Archbishop Wood (12) 406 1 59 112 113 121 126 127 5:30.9 1:09.7
19 Bedford (5) 494 39 100 114 116 125 129 133 5:41.8 0:30.8

TEAM SCORES AT 2.5K
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Lewisburg (4) 71 3 14 17 18 19 33 82 8:18.5 0:38.0
2 Grove City (10) 112 9 13 26 30 34 62 111 8:27.7 0:13.9
3 Central Cambria (6) 147 15 24 25 36 47 66 67 8:33.9 0:21.4
4 Northwestern Lehigh ( 157 11 27 37 39 43 50 96 8:36.4 0:23.0
5 Greencastle-Antrim (3 161 2 8 23 44 84 85 108 8:27.0 1:25.4
6 Lampeter-Strasburg (3 172 5 21 22 53 71 101 112 8:34.7 0:58.1
7 Holy Ghost Prep (1) 216 7 12 49 54 94 95 121 8:40.6 0:59.2
8 Hampton (7) 217 28 29 41 45 74 75 86 8:43.1 0:32.7
9 Susquehannock (3) 218 4 16 57 63 78 99 104 8:40.6 0:59.3
10 North Catholic (7) 253 38 42 48 52 73 105 129 8:49.1 0:20.5
11 Danville (4) 276 6 46 68 69 87 91 92 8:48.1 1:03.0
12 Blackhawk (7) 286 10 40 77 79 80 124 125 8:51.5 0:42.6
13 Lake Lehman (2) 323 20 58 60 76 109 115 119 8:56.2 0:55.1
14 Holy Redeemer (2) 330 32 35 70 83 110 120 126 8:55.9 0:49.6
15 Conneaut (10) 358 55 59 65 89 90 113 128 9:00.4 0:19.9
16 Dubois Area (9) 366 31 51 81 97 106 107 132 8:59.7 0:47.2
17 Allentown Cc (11) 406 61 64 88 93 100 102 103 9:05.5 0:19.2
18 Archbishop Wood (12) 409 1 56 114 116 122 127 131 9:01.0 2:03.4
19 Bedford (5) 528 72 98 117 118 123 130 133 9:25.1 0:37.4



TEAM SCORES AT 2M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Lewisburg (4) 84 3 16 17 23 25 32 84 10:45.6 0:51.4
2 Grove City (10) 111 8 12 26 30 35 54 110 10:56.1 0:24.3
3 Lampeter-Strasburg (3 150 6 18 19 43 64 91 106 11:01.2 1:13.8
4 Central Cambria (6) 152 11 29 31 39 42 70 89 11:05.5 0:31.0
5 Greencastle-Antrim (3 153 2 7 28 37 79 81 111 10:54.8 1:45.4
6 Northwestern Lehigh ( 157 9 20 38 44 46 47 97 11:07.2 0:36.5
7 Hampton (7) 205 21 27 40 51 66 69 86 11:15.2 0:40.8
8 Susquehannock (3) 223 5 13 63 65 77 94 107 11:13.0 1:21.2
9 Holy Ghost Prep (1) 231 10 15 48 60 98 99 124 11:19.0 1:16.4
10 North Catholic (7) 250 36 41 50 52 71 101 128 11:23.6 0:30.2
11* Danville (4) 282 4 55 67 73 83 88 93 11:22.8 1:26.3
12* Blackhawk (7) 282 14 45 72 75 76 120 123 11:27.3 0:50.9
13 Holy Redeemer (2) 302 22 33 68 74 105 121 126 11:30.0 1:10.7
14 Lake Lehman (2) 327 24 57 58 80 108 115 116 11:34.7 1:14.5
15 Conneaut (10) 366 53 61 78 82 92 114 129 11:40.7 0:29.9
16 Dubois Area (9) 383 34 49 87 104 109 113 133 11:43.9 1:07.4
17 Archbishop Wood (12) 405 1 56 112 117 119 127 131 11:43.1 2:39.7
18 Allentown Cc (11) 407 59 62 90 96 100 102 103 11:48.1 0:32.4
19 Bedford (5) 545 85 95 118 122 125 130 132 12:19.3 0:54.4

TEAM SCORES AT 4K
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Lewisburg (4) 87 3 17 19 23 25 32 88 13:34.8 1:04.3
2 Grove City (10) 113 8 12 26 30 37 48 109 13:48.4 0:41.3
3 Lampeter-Strasburg (3 142 6 15 21 39 61 84 99 13:51.1 1:36.6
4 Northwestern Lehigh ( 149 9 20 38 40 42 47 96 13:59.1 0:45.5
5 Greencastle-Antrim (3 155 2 7 31 36 79 83 114 13:47.2 2:08.3
6 Central Cambria (6) 161 10 28 33 44 46 76 98 13:59.9 0:42.0
7 Hampton (7) 202 16 27 41 52 66 71 89 14:10.5 0:56.1
8 Susquehannock (3) 219 5 13 62 64 75 92 107 14:06.3 1:48.3
9 Holy Ghost Prep (1) 245 11 24 49 58 103 104 124 14:19.6 1:42.2
10 North Catholic (7) 248 34 43 51 53 67 95 127 14:21.2 0:37.8
11 Blackhawk (7) 270 18 45 68 69 70 119 122 14:23.6 0:55.5
12 Danville (4) 284 4 56 73 74 77 85 91 14:19.3 1:50.9
13 Holy Redeemer (2) 296 22 29 65 78 102 120 125 14:28.5 1:31.2
14 Lake Lehman (2) 318 14 54 59 81 110 115 121 14:35.5 1:45.5
15 Conneaut (10) 381 50 72 80 82 97 112 129 14:45.8 0:42.8
16 Allentown Cc (11) 391 55 63 86 87 100 101 105 14:50.6 0:46.5
17 Archbishop Wood (12) 399 1 57 108 116 117 128 131 14:45.7 3:20.6
18 Dubois Area (9) 405 35 60 93 106 111 113 133 14:53.9 1:24.0
19 Bedford (5) 551 90 94 118 123 126 130 132 15:36.1 1:08.9

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Lewisburg (4)
1212 3 Jacob Hess, Sr 16:05.4 5:11
1214 15 Thomas Hess, Jr 17:14.0 5:34
1213 18 Jonathan Hess, Fr 17:19.6 5:35
1217 25 Bryce Ryder, Sr 17:25.2 5:37
1215 26 Connor Murray, Sr 17:26.5 5:38
1216 34 Kieran Murray, So 17:36.2 5:41
1218 87 Liam Shabahang, So 18:54.4 6:06

Total Time = 1:25:30.7     Total Places = 87

2. Grove City (10)
1159 8 Josh Jones, Jr 17:01.1 5:29
1158 13 Caleb Hawke, Sr 17:08.8 5:32
1160 21 Quinn McKnight, So 17:22.9 5:36
1161 23 M J Pottinger, Fr 17:25.0 5:37
1156 42 Justice Brown, Jr 17:54.0 5:46
1163 45 Isaiah Stauff, Fr 17:59.1 5:48
1162 114 Wyatt Shepson, So 19:41.9 6:21

Total Time = 1:26:51.8     Total Places = 107

3. Northwestern Lehigh (
1232 7 Mattew Sanatana, Jr 16:53.8 5:27
1228 17 Cole Chukoskie, Sr 17:16.7 5:34
1227 28 Samual Bower, Jr 17:30.5 5:39
1234 37 Nathan Vincent, Sr 17:41.7 5:42
1231 41 Gavin Nelson, Fr 17:53.1 5:46
1229 48 Joe Chukoskie, Sr 18:06.6 5:50
1230 96 William Gruen, Jr 19:10.4 6:11

Total Time = 1:27:15.8     Total Places = 130

4. Lampeter-Strasburg (3
1202 6 Colin Whitaker, So 16:22.1 5:17
1196 16 Ben Devine, Jr 17:16.4 5:34
1200 20 Parker Stoner, Jr 17:21.4 5:36
1197 38 Adrian Elia, Sr 17:43.9 5:43
1201 51 Luka Vranich, Sr 18:11.3 5:52
1198 79 David Pritchard, Sr 18:38.6 6:01
1199 95 Luke Smith, So 19:06.5 6:10

Total Time = 1:26:55.1     Total Places = 131

5. Greencastle-Antrim (3
1152 2 Weber Long, Sr 15:59.5 5:10
1154 11 Hayden Parks, So 17:05.5 5:31
1153 29 Dalton Noblit, Jr 17:30.7 5:39
1151 31 Caden Hudson, Jr 17:33.9 5:40
1148 80 Joel Amstutz, Fr 18:39.1 6:01
1149 81 Kyle Baker, Jr 18:43.8 6:03
1155 110 Tommy Schemel, So 19:36.6 6:20

Total Time = 1:26:48.7     Total Places = 153

6. Central Cambria (6)
1119 9 Aiden Lechleitner, Jr 17:02.9 5:30
1120 30 Devon Morgan, Jr 17:31.7 5:39
1121 33 Cody Roberts, Jr 17:35.3 5:40
1117 46 Evan George, So 18:03.4 5:49
1123 49 Elijah Wandel, Sr 18:09.0 5:51
1124 85 Jake Wilson, Fr 18:47.8 6:04

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1118 107 Dom Kuntz, Fr 19:22.2 6:15
Total Time = 1:28:22.3     Total Places = 167

7. Hampton (7)
1167 19 Nathan Garrett, So 17:20.6 5:36
1164 27 Chistopher Belch, Fr 17:27.8 5:38
1165 44 Jacob Bonnar, So 17:58.3 5:48
1169 53 Jackson McGrath, Sr 18:14.2 5:53
1168 55 Dale Hall, So 18:15.9 5:54
1170 69 Quentin Romero-Lauro, Sr

18:28.3 5:57
1166 83 Nathan Gardner, Fr 18:45.9 6:03

Total Time = 1:29:16.8     Total Places = 198

8. Susquehannock (3)
1239 4 Matthew O'Brien, Jr 16:08.1 5:12
1236 12 Nathaniel Coggins, Sr 17:08.4 5:32
1235 62 Darian Byrd, Sr 18:23.6 5:56
1238 72 Andrew Hetzer, So 18:31.2 5:58
1241 74 Michael Snyder, Jr 18:32.2 5:59
1237 89 Grant Hartman, Jr 18:55.6 6:06
1240 109 Ian Rosul, So 19:32.3 6:18

Total Time = 1:28:43.5     Total Places = 224

9. North Catholic (7)
1223 36 Owen Schessler, Jr 17:41.1 5:42
1222 43 Giacomo Lepore, Fr 17:56.0 5:47
1226 56 Sam West, So 18:16.4 5:54
1221 58 Joe Harmanos, Jr 18:19.1 5:55
1220 63 Ben Capozzi, Sr 18:24.0 5:56
1225 91 Rigel Weakland, Sr 18:59.9 6:08
1224 126 Anthony Spalvieri, Jr 20:27.2 6:36

Total Time = 1:30:36.6     Total Places = 256

10. Holy Ghost Prep (1)
1173 10 James Corbett, Sr 17:05.1 5:31
1172 32 Ciaran Chambers, Jr 17:34.4 5:40
1177 50 Daniel Perez, Fr 18:09.5 5:51
1178 70 Joseph Smith, So 18:30.0 5:58
1174 102 Papakojo Danquah, So 19:16.2 6:13
1175 105 Jack Evans, Jr 19:19.3 6:14
1176 127 Ronald Greipp, Sr 20:31.9 6:37

Total Time = 1:30:35.2     Total Places = 264

11. Blackhawk (7)
1113 22 Ethan Papa, Jr 17:23.5 5:37
1115 39 Aidan Thellman, Jr 17:49.3 5:45
1111 61 Alec Jerome, So 18:22.1 5:55
1110 68 Travis Gross, Sr 18:28.1 5:57
1109 75 Chase Bowen, So 18:32.9 5:59
1112 121 Terrence Laster, Jr 20:04.6 6:29
1116 122 David Yowler, So 20:04.7 6:29

Total Time = 1:30:35.9     Total Places = 265



12. Danville (4)
1136 5 Rory Lieberman, Jr 16:11.7 5:13
1135 52 Evan Klinger, Sr 18:13.8 5:53
1138 67 Dane Spahr, So 18:27.9 5:57
1139 73 Jonah Weaver, Jr 18:31.3 5:58
1137 78 Nick Petrick, Fr 18:36.3 6:00
1133 86 Owen Crane, So 18:48.3 6:04
1134 94 Nate Girmay, Jr 19:06.1 6:10

Total Time = 1:30:01.0     Total Places = 275

13. Holy Redeemer (2)
1181 24 Tom Brady, Sr 17:25.0 5:37
1185 35 Grant Smith, Sr 17:37.6 5:41
1183 64 Aiden McDonald, So 18:24.6 5:56
1187 76 Donato Strish, Jr 18:35.0 6:00
1186 93 Spencer Smith, Fr 19:05.0 6:09
1184 120 Jonathan Renfer, Sr 20:03.9 6:28
1180 123 Billy Brady, So 20:12.9 6:31

Total Time = 1:31:07.2     Total Places = 292

14. Lake Lehman (2)
1190 14 Nick Hockenbury, Jr 17:08.9 5:32
1195 47 Casey Weaver, Sr 18:04.4 5:50
1194 60 Michael Serafin, Sr 18:20.3 5:55
1188 82 Ahmad Dabsheh, Jr 18:45.0 6:03
1192 112 Will McCarroll, Sr 19:38.9 6:20
1191 113 Stephen Kapsick, So 19:39.3 6:20
1189 124 Jacob Doran, Jr 20:14.1 6:32

Total Time = 1:31:57.5     Total Places = 315

15. Conneaut (10)
1128 54 Simeon Hunter, Sr 18:15.3 5:53
1129 71 Jordan Kullen, Sr 18:30.1 5:58
1126 77 Dylan Fletcher, Sr 18:35.3 6:00
1130 84 Nathaniel Turner, Sr 18:47.4 6:04
1125 99 Evan Alsdorf, Sr 19:15.1 6:13
1131 106 Zach Wheeler, Sr 19:21.1 6:15
1127 130 Daniel Hunter, So 21:13.1 6:51

Total Time = 1:33:23.2     Total Places = 385

16. Archbishop Wood (12)
1097 1 Gary Martin, Sr 15:46.7 5:05
1098 59 Colby Micheels, Jr 18:19.6 5:55
1095 100 Michael Funk, So 19:16.0 6:13
1094 115 Jackson Foley, Jr 19:45.2 6:22
1100 117 Joseph Villante, So 19:50.9 6:24
1099 128 Doug Sampson, Sr 20:40.9 6:40
1096 131 Luke Hezel, Sr 21:38.0 6:59

Total Time = 1:32:58.4     Total Places = 392

17. Allentown Cc (11)
1088 57 Jimmy Freeman, Sr 18:16.8 5:54
1087 66 Duke Ebert, Fr 18:25.3 5:57
1085 90 Brain Collins, So 18:55.9 6:06
1090 92 Nathan Harris, Sr 19:01.0 6:08
1089 98 Gavin Grim, Sr 19:14.1 6:12
1086 103 Jake Demchak, Sr 19:16.5 6:13
1092 116 Leo Koons, Jr 19:48.0 6:23

Total Time = 1:33:53.1     Total Places = 403

18. Dubois Area (9)
1140 40 Astacio Deemer, Sr 17:50.8 5:45
1141 65 Joseph Foradora, Sr 18:25.0 5:56
1143 97 Christian Roemer, Sr 19:12.3 6:12
1145 104 Ryan White, Sr 19:18.8 6:14
1147 108 Jaedon Yarus, Jr 19:26.6 6:16
1146 111 Rudy Williams, So 19:37.9 6:20
1144 133 Luke Sturrock, Sr 22:35.8 7:17

Total Time = 1:34:13.5     Total Places = 414

19. Bedford (5)
1104 88 Nate Scritchfield, Sr 18:54.5 6:06
1103 101 Joseph Pencil, Fr 19:16.0 6:13
1106 118 Evan Sigel, Sr 19:59.2 6:27
1107 119 Isaac Swope, So 20:02.7 6:28
1105 125 Reese Sherwood, So 20:23.7 6:35
1102 129 Eric Jordan, Sr 21:02.6 6:47
1101 132 Jonathan Gresh, So 22:13.6 7:10

Total Time = 1:38:36.1     Total Places = 551

ID# PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER

1M
PLACE TIME

2.5K
PLACE TIME

2M
PLACE TIME

4K
PLACE TIME

FINISH
TIME PACE TEAM

1097 1 1 Gary Martin, Sr 1 4:41.4 1 7:35.7 1 9:52.1 1 12:26.5 15:46.7 5:05 Archbishop Wood (12)
1152 2 2 Weber Long, Sr 2 4:43.5 2 7:41.2 2 9:58.2 2 12:39.1 15:59.5 5:10 Greencastle-Antrim (3
1212 3 3 Jacob Hess, Sr 3 4:44.1 3 7:49.0 3 10:06.6 3 12:46.4 16:05.4 5:11 Lewisburg (4)
1239 4 4 Matthew O'Brien, Jr 7 4:59.6 4 8:04.4 5 10:21.6 5 12:55.8 16:08.1 5:12 Susquehannock (3)
1136 5 5 Rory Lieberman, Jr 13 5:04.1 8 8:05.2 4 10:20.4 4 12:55.5 16:11.7 5:13 Danville (4)
1202 6 6 Colin Whitaker, So 6 4:59.3 5 8:04.5 6 10:22.7 6 12:59.1 16:22.1 5:17 Lampeter-Strasburg (3
1294 7 Logan Strawser, Jr 14 5:05.0 10 8:06.3 8 10:24.9 7 13:08.2 16:39.0 5:22 Juniata (6)
1324 8 Ryan Pajak, So 5 4:59.2 7 8:05.1 10 10:26.3 10 13:11.3 16:40.2 5:23 Ringgold (7)
1204 9 Anthony Gargani, Sr 4 4:59.2 6 8:05.1 9 10:25.7 8 13:10.4 16:42.4 5:23 Lansdale Catholic (12
1263 10 Luke Brown, Jr 9 5:00.9 9 8:05.2 7 10:24.1 9 13:10.7 16:50.1 5:26 Cathedral Prep (10)
1296 11 Garrett Quinan, Sr 17 5:05.9 14 8:14.1 11 10:37.7 11 13:19.9 16:52.1 5:26 Kennard-Dale (3)
1232 12 7 Mattew Sanatana, Jr 49 5:14.3 23 8:21.7 18 10:44.0 16 13:29.2 16:53.8 5:27 Northwestern Lehigh (
1283 13 Matthew Nawn, Sr 10 5:03.0 13 8:13.7 13 10:39.1 13 13:26.4 16:55.9 5:28 Hanover (3)
1260 14 Manny Diaz, Jr 21 5:07.0 15 8:14.9 14 10:40.5 17 13:30.0 16:57.5 5:28 Bradford (9)
1315 15 Noah Shedden, Sr 19 5:06.3 16 8:15.5 15 10:42.5 14 13:27.6 16:59.5 5:29 N Penn-Mansfield (4)
1159 16 8 Josh Jones, Jr 54 5:16.0 19 8:20.2 17 10:43.4 15 13:28.5 17:01.1 5:29 Grove City (10)
1119 17 9 Aiden Lechleitner, Jr 25 5:08.3 30 8:23.8 21 10:47.1 19 13:35.1 17:02.9 5:30 Central Cambria (6)
1173 18 10 James Corbett, Sr 8 5:00.3 11 8:12.5 19 10:45.5 20 13:35.6 17:05.1 5:31 Holy Ghost Prep (1)
1154 19 11 Hayden Parks, So 11 5:03.0 12 8:13.6 12 10:38.7 12 13:26.1 17:05.5 5:31 Greencastle-Antrim (3
1265 20 Owen Cummings, So 30 5:09.5 38 8:27.8 34 10:55.1 34 13:44.5 17:06.9 5:31 Cowanesque Valley (4)
1236 21 12 Nathaniel Coggins, Sr 39 5:12.2 31 8:24.0 24 10:49.6 24 13:38.8 17:08.4 5:32 Susquehannock (3)
1158 22 13 Caleb Hawke, Sr 37 5:11.0 25 8:22.2 23 10:48.5 23 13:38.1 17:08.8 5:32 Grove City (10)
1332 23 Michael Singley, Sr 22 5:08.1 20 8:20.3 22 10:47.6 22 13:37.5 17:08.9 5:32 Susquenita (3)
1190 24 14 Nick Hockenbury, Jr 45 5:13.7 37 8:27.7 43 10:57.2 27 13:41.7 17:08.9 5:32 Lake Lehman (2)
1289 25 Dominic Flitcraft, Jr 20 5:06.9 21 8:20.4 25 10:50.8 26 13:40.8 17:09.0 5:32 Hopewell (7)
1287 26 Tommy Hunyadi, Sr 23 5:08.2 18 8:18.0 20 10:45.6 21 13:36.2 17:09.5 5:32 Hickory (10)



1310 27 Julian Kletz, So 15 5:05.4 17 8:16.4 16 10:43.1 18 13:32.2 17:10.6 5:32 Montour (7)
1214 28 15 Thomas Hess, Jr 12 5:03.2 28 8:23.6 29 10:53.0 31 13:43.1 17:14.0 5:34 Lewisburg (4)
1272 29 Carson McCoy, Sr 16 5:05.8 27 8:22.7 36 10:55.9 40 13:47.1 17:14.9 5:34 Deer Lakes (7)
1259 30 Tommy Crum, Jr 52 5:14.9 42 8:28.4 38 10:56.0 32 13:43.6 17:16.1 5:34 Boiling Springs (3)
1196 31 16 Ben Devine, Jr 62 5:18.3 41 8:28.4 32 10:54.0 28 13:41.9 17:16.4 5:34 Lampeter-Strasburg (3
1228 32 17 Cole Chukoskie, Sr 57 5:17.6 50 8:30.0 39 10:56.2 36 13:44.9 17:16.7 5:34 Northwestern Lehigh (
1309 33 Peter Chacon, Jr 47 5:14.0 49 8:29.8 47 10:59.6 38 13:45.1 17:18.1 5:35 Montour (7)
1213 34 18 Jonathan Hess, Fr 31 5:09.7 34 8:26.5 30 10:53.1 35 13:44.6 17:19.6 5:35 Lewisburg (4)
1167 35 19 Nathan Garrett, So 48 5:14.1 51 8:30.8 40 10:56.3 29 13:42.3 17:20.6 5:36 Hampton (7)
1245 36 Michael Glavin, Jr 35 5:10.4 32 8:24.6 35 10:55.6 44 13:49.5 17:20.6 5:36 Archbishop Carroll (1
1200 37 20 Parker Stoner, Jr 60 5:17.8 43 8:28.8 33 10:54.2 37 13:44.9 17:21.4 5:36 Lampeter-Strasburg (3
1160 38 21 Quinn McKnight, So 41 5:12.6 48 8:29.5 46 10:58.3 46 13:50.7 17:22.9 5:36 Grove City (10)
1113 39 22 Ethan Papa, Jr 18 5:06.2 22 8:21.6 27 10:51.1 33 13:43.9 17:23.5 5:37 Blackhawk (7)
1314 40 Lucas Boyd, Jr 28 5:09.3 29 8:23.7 31 10:53.4 30 13:42.6 17:24.4 5:37 North East (10)
1266 41 Kristian Mizdail, So 33 5:10.4 39 8:28.0 37 10:56.0 41 13:47.9 17:24.9 5:37 Cowanesque Valley (4)
1161 42 23 M J Pottinger, Fr 86 5:22.1 60 8:34.1 53 11:02.6 50 13:54.7 17:25.0 5:37 Grove City (10)
1181 43 24 Tom Brady, Sr 71 5:20.3 61 8:34.8 56 11:04.4 49 13:54.5 17:25.0 5:37 Holy Redeemer (2)
1217 44 25 Bryce Ryder, Sr 32 5:09.9 35 8:27.0 44 10:58.0 45 13:50.6 17:25.2 5:37 Lewisburg (4)
1295 45 Dylan Cunningham, Jr 24 5:08.2 26 8:22.5 26 10:50.9 25 13:40.7 17:25.8 5:37 Kennard-Dale (3)
1215 46 26 Connor Murray, Sr 40 5:12.6 33 8:26.2 42 10:57.0 42 13:49.0 17:26.5 5:38 Lewisburg (4)
1164 47 27 Chistopher Belch, Fr 61 5:17.9 53 8:32.2 48 11:00.4 47 13:51.0 17:27.8 5:38 Hampton (7)
1227 48 28 Samual Bower, Jr 148 5:31.7 97 8:47.0 96 11:22.7 77 14:14.6 17:30.5 5:39 Northwestern Lehigh (
1153 49 29 Dalton Noblit, Jr 38 5:12.1 44 8:28.8 49 11:01.0 53 13:56.2 17:30.7 5:39 Greencastle-Antrim (3
1120 50 30 Devon Morgan, Jr 50 5:14.3 46 8:29.2 51 11:01.6 48 13:51.7 17:31.7 5:39 Central Cambria (6)
1336 51 Mason Stewart, Jr 108 5:24.2 64 8:37.7 59 11:06.4 52 13:56.1 17:32.6 5:40 Uniontown Area (7)
1151 52 31 Caden Hudson, Jr 106 5:24.1 82 8:44.8 66 11:12.4 62 14:07.0 17:33.9 5:40 Greencastle-Antrim (3
1172 53 32 Ciaran Chambers, Jr 26 5:08.5 24 8:22.0 28 10:52.8 43 13:49.1 17:34.4 5:40 Holy Ghost Prep (1)
1318 54 Aaron Grim, Sr 29 5:09.5 36 8:27.1 52 11:01.9 54 13:56.6 17:34.8 5:40 Oley Valley (3)
1121 55 33 Cody Roberts, Jr 36 5:10.9 45 8:28.8 54 11:03.6 56 13:59.6 17:35.3 5:40 Central Cambria (6)
1216 56 34 Kieran Murray, So 55 5:16.7 58 8:33.6 55 11:04.2 55 13:57.8 17:36.2 5:41 Lewisburg (4)
1185 57 35 Grant Smith, Sr 97 5:23.0 57 8:33.6 41 10:57.0 39 13:46.0 17:37.6 5:41 Holy Redeemer (2)
1253 58 Alexander Crist, So 91 5:22.5 66 8:41.6 65 11:11.7 59 14:02.4 17:39.6 5:42 Bellefonte (6)
1223 59 36 Owen Schessler, Jr 127 5:27.7 72 8:42.7 63 11:10.8 58 14:00.7 17:41.1 5:42 North Catholic (7)
1234 60 37 Nathan Vincent, Sr 103 5:23.6 70 8:42.5 70 11:15.8 68 14:12.3 17:41.7 5:42 Northwestern Lehigh (
1254 61 Chase Ebeling, Jr 177 5:36.5 126 8:53.1 102 11:23.8 81 14:15.3 17:41.9 5:43 Bellefonte (6)
1313 62 Lucas Bradley, Jr 92 5:22.6 63 8:36.5 58 11:05.7 61 14:03.8 17:43.4 5:43 New Castle (7)
1290 63 Tyler Rader, So 102 5:23.5 81 8:44.7 90 11:21.2 88 14:16.9 17:43.5 5:43 Huntingdon (6)
1197 64 38 Adrian Elia, Sr 133 5:28.2 109 8:48.9 80 11:18.5 73 14:13.8 17:43.9 5:43 Lampeter-Strasburg (3
1299 65 Jack Becker, Jr 34 5:10.4 40 8:28.0 45 10:58.3 51 13:55.1 17:44.2 5:43 Lower Moreland (1)
1308 66 Ryan Bickhart, So 77 5:21.1 69 8:42.4 67 11:12.8 63 14:08.5 17:44.7 5:43 Milton (4)
1316 67 Justin Williams, Jr 53 5:15.5 59 8:34.0 68 11:14.3 66 14:11.4 17:47.0 5:44 North Schuylkill (11)
1280 68 Charles Johnson, Sr 132 5:28.1 106 8:48.5 92 11:21.4 69 14:12.4 17:48.3 5:45 Greensburg Salem (7)
1268 69 Weston Medvetz, Jr 111 5:24.8 87 8:45.3 78 11:18.0 80 14:15.0 17:48.4 5:45 Crestwood (2)
1323 70 Matthew Otto, So 43 5:13.6 47 8:29.5 50 11:01.6 57 14:00.0 17:49.2 5:45 Quaker Valley (7)
1115 71 39 Aidan Thellman, Jr 76 5:20.9 75 8:43.9 84 11:20.0 87 14:16.7 17:49.3 5:45 Blackhawk (7)
1304 72 Max Dillaman, So 73 5:20.7 67 8:42.0 76 11:17.7 65 14:10.8 17:49.4 5:45 Meadville (10)
1140 73 40 Astacio Deemer, Sr 44 5:13.6 55 8:33.0 57 11:05.5 60 14:03.3 17:50.8 5:45 Dubois Area (9)
1282 74 Aaron Tressler, Jr 121 5:26.1 73 8:43.1 71 11:16.7 71 14:12.9 17:52.4 5:46 Greensburg Salem (7)
1243 75 Jahmar Gonzalez-Allie, Jr

64 5:18.8 62 8:35.3 62 11:09.0 72 14:13.0 17:52.9 5:46 Annville-Cleona (3)
1231 76 41 Gavin Nelson, Fr 79 5:21.6 79 8:44.6 88 11:20.4 75 14:14.4 17:53.1 5:46 Northwestern Lehigh (
1335 77 Leyton Maust, Jr 110 5:24.4 93 8:46.3 85 11:20.1 84 14:16.0 17:53.7 5:46 Uniontown Area (7)
1156 78 42 Justice Brown, Jr 51 5:14.7 54 8:32.4 60 11:07.6 64 14:09.8 17:54.0 5:46 Grove City (10)
1269 79 Jack Scanlon, Sr 120 5:26.0 86 8:45.2 83 11:19.7 79 14:15.0 17:54.2 5:46 Crestwood (2)
1328 80 Derick Blair, So 80 5:21.6 90 8:45.7 77 11:17.9 86 14:16.4 17:55.4 5:47 Selinsgrove (4)
1222 81 43 Giacomo Lepore, Fr 84 5:22.0 77 8:44.4 74 11:17.3 78 14:14.8 17:56.0 5:47 North Catholic (7)
1326 82 Jacob Huber, Sr 88 5:22.3 91 8:46.0 81 11:18.7 74 14:14.1 17:56.3 5:47 Saucon Valley (11)
1288 83 Luke Murray, Fr 107 5:24.1 95 8:46.9 86 11:20.3 90 14:17.2 17:57.2 5:47 Honesdale (2)
1273 84 Andrew Namatka, So 95 5:22.8 88 8:45.3 87 11:20.3 92 14:17.8 17:57.3 5:48 East Pennsboro (3)
1244 85 Landon Hostetter, Fr 139 5:29.5 118 8:50.6 93 11:21.8 91 14:17.5 17:57.8 5:48 Annville-Cleona (3)
1307 86 Gabe Pacyna, Sr 89 5:22.4 78 8:44.5 75 11:17.3 94 14:18.9 17:58.3 5:48 Mid Valley (2)
1319 87 Owen Hibbell, Jr 98 5:23.0 89 8:45.6 89 11:20.5 85 14:16.3 17:58.3 5:48 Palmerton (11)
1165 88 44 Jacob Bonnar, So 87 5:22.2 76 8:44.1 73 11:17.2 76 14:14.5 17:58.3 5:48 Hampton (7)
1303 89 Gregory Chernosky, Sr 81 5:21.8 104 8:48.3 115 11:27.1 127 14:32.7 17:58.8 5:48 Mars Area (7)
1163 90 45 Isaiah Stauff, Fr 163 5:33.5 134 8:55.4 114 11:27.0 100 14:21.2 17:59.1 5:48 Grove City (10)
1278 91 Ben Schrumpf, Jr 42 5:13.5 56 8:33.2 61 11:08.6 67 14:11.8 17:59.1 5:48 Fort LeBoeuf (10)
1276 92 Andrew Drumwright, Sr

59 5:17.7 94 8:46.5 97 11:22.9 102 14:21.6 17:59.6 5:48 Engin. & Science (12)
1256 93 Trevor Richwine, Sr 27 5:08.6 52 8:31.7 64 11:11.5 83 14:16.0 18:00.8 5:49 Big Spring (3)
1275 94 Aaron Drumwright, Sr 85 5:22.1 114 8:50.0 110 11:26.3 99 14:20.9 18:01.1 5:49 Engin. & Science (12)
1252 95 Ryan Groff, Fr 66 5:19.3 65 8:38.5 69 11:14.5 70 14:12.8 18:01.1 5:49 Beaver Area (7)
1330 96 Colton Walker, Sr 136 5:29.0 125 8:52.9 112 11:26.8 101 14:21.2 18:02.0 5:49 Somerset (5)
1117 97 46 Evan George, So 82 5:21.8 85 8:45.1 79 11:18.1 89 14:17.1 18:03.4 5:49 Central Cambria (6)
1195 98 47 Casey Weaver, Sr 135 5:28.9 127 8:53.4 123 11:29.8 114 14:27.1 18:04.4 5:50 Lake Lehman (2)
1322 99 Eric Surkala, Sr 114 5:25.3 113 8:50.0 111 11:26.4 105 14:23.9 18:04.7 5:50 Punxsutawney (9)
1305 100 Vincenzo Iacovazzi, Sr 105 5:23.9 120 8:51.3 119 11:29.0 112 14:26.4 18:06.5 5:50 Mid Valley (2)
1229 101 48 Joe Chukoskie, Sr 93 5:22.6 74 8:43.2 82 11:19.4 95 14:19.4 18:06.6 5:50 Northwestern Lehigh (
1298 102 Mason Moore, Sr 90 5:22.4 99 8:47.5 94 11:22.0 96 14:20.0 18:07.2 5:51 Lancaster Catholic (3
1337 103 Ethan Williams, Fr 143 5:30.6 130 8:53.9 124 11:29.8 116 14:28.6 18:07.9 5:51 Valley View (2)
1281 104 Jacob Smith, Sr 125 5:27.4 103 8:48.1 105 11:24.6 97 14:20.4 18:07.9 5:51 Greensburg Salem (7)
1311 105 Weston Fry, Fr 138 5:29.5 121 8:51.5 106 11:24.8 98 14:20.6 18:08.3 5:51 Montoursville (4)
1123 106 49 Elijah Wandel, Sr 67 5:19.5 68 8:42.4 72 11:17.1 82 14:16.0 18:09.0 5:51 Central Cambria (6)
1177 107 50 Daniel Perez, Fr 118 5:25.8 112 8:49.8 99 11:23.3 104 14:23.6 18:09.5 5:51 Holy Ghost Prep (1)
1271 108 Bryce Phillips, So 122 5:26.2 110 8:49.1 100 11:23.4 93 14:18.4 18:09.9 5:52 Dallas (2)
1297 109 Scott Bevilacqua, Sr 99 5:23.2 98 8:47.0 95 11:22.6 103 14:22.4 18:10.1 5:52 Lakeland (2)
1201 110 51 Luka Vranich, Sr 186 5:38.2 159 9:02.5 141 11:36.4 131 14:35.6 18:11.3 5:52 Lampeter-Strasburg (3
1274 111 Camden Marquette, So 137 5:29.0 136 8:55.9 131 11:32.4 123 14:31.2 18:12.1 5:52 Elco (3)
1325 112 Nick Whaley, Sr 74 5:20.8 111 8:49.5 120 11:29.0 125 14:31.8 18:12.5 5:52 Ringgold (7)
1135 113 52 Evan Klinger, Sr 144 5:30.6 84 8:45.0 117 11:28.0 120 14:30.2 18:13.8 5:53 Danville (4)
1169 114 53 Jackson McGrath, Sr 172 5:35.7 162 9:03.4 143 11:37.1 141 14:38.3 18:14.2 5:53 Hampton (7)
1128 115 54 Simeon Hunter, Sr 104 5:23.8 115 8:50.3 109 11:25.3 106 14:24.2 18:15.3 5:53 Conneaut (10)
1312 116 Noah Hepler, So 140 5:29.6 119 8:51.0 107 11:25.1 108 14:25.5 18:15.6 5:53 Montoursville (4)
1168 117 55 Dale Hall, So 69 5:20.0 83 8:44.9 104 11:24.6 111 14:26.3 18:15.9 5:54 Hampton (7)
1226 118 56 Sam West, So 101 5:23.4 92 8:46.3 108 11:25.1 113 14:26.7 18:16.4 5:54 North Catholic (7)
1088 119 57 Jimmy Freeman, Sr 164 5:33.5 143 8:58.6 127 11:31.2 117 14:29.0 18:16.8 5:54 Allentown Cc (11)
1285 120 Logan Byerly, Jr 116 5:25.5 117 8:50.6 121 11:29.3 119 14:29.5 18:18.0 5:54 Harbor Creek (10)
1301 121 Thomas Mavroudis, Sr 46 5:13.9 71 8:42.6 91 11:21.3 110 14:26.2 18:18.2 5:54 Lower Moreland (1)
1255 122 Alex Mansfield, So 171 5:35.6 153 9:01.5 148 11:38.2 129 14:34.3 18:18.6 5:54 Bellefonte (6)
1258 123 Cole Schaeffer, Jr 83 5:21.9 80 8:44.6 98 11:23.1 109 14:25.8 18:18.7 5:54 Blue Mountain (11)
1221 124 58 Joe Harmanos, Jr 117 5:25.8 108 8:48.9 103 11:23.9 107 14:25.0 18:19.1 5:55 North Catholic (7)
1321 125 Andrew Barnoff, Sr 166 5:34.0 133 8:55.1 126 11:30.7 115 14:28.1 18:19.4 5:55 Punxsutawney (9)
1098 126 59 Colby Micheels, Jr 130 5:28.1 116 8:50.4 118 11:28.1 121 14:30.4 18:19.6 5:55 Archbishop Wood (12)
1194 127 60 Michael Serafin, Sr 134 5:28.4 129 8:53.5 122 11:29.6 126 14:32.1 18:20.3 5:55 Lake Lehman (2)
1291 128 Raidan Francis, Jr 72 5:20.4 101 8:47.9 116 11:27.7 122 14:31.2 18:20.8 5:55 Jersey Shore (4)
1342 129 Blake Hettinger, Jr 112 5:24.8 107 8:48.8 113 11:26.9 118 14:29.4 18:21.2 5:55 Wyomissing Area (3)
1111 130 61 Alec Jerome, So 190 5:38.7 168 9:04.1 161 11:41.9 145 14:38.8 18:22.1 5:55 Blackhawk (7)
1261 131 Brayden Friar, Fr 182 5:37.8 169 9:04.3 151 11:39.2 136 14:37.4 18:23.0 5:56 Bradford (9)
1340 132 Sean Russell, Sr 128 5:27.7 155 9:02.3 154 11:40.4 159 14:44.1 18:23.2 5:56 Westinghouse (8)
1235 133 62 Darian Byrd, Sr 142 5:30.4 142 8:58.2 142 11:36.5 132 14:35.6 18:23.6 5:56 Susquehannock (3)
1220 134 63 Ben Capozzi, Sr 162 5:33.2 161 9:03.1 155 11:40.9 143 14:38.4 18:24.0 5:56 North Catholic (7)



1183 135 64 Aiden McDonald, So 205 5:42.9 174 9:05.6 150 11:38.9 139 14:37.9 18:24.6 5:56 Holy Redeemer (2)
1141 136 65 Joseph Foradora, Sr 70 5:20.2 100 8:47.7 101 11:23.6 128 14:33.2 18:25.0 5:56 Dubois Area (9)
1087 137 66 Duke Ebert, Fr 109 5:24.3 132 8:54.7 133 11:33.5 133 14:36.2 18:25.3 5:57 Allentown Cc (11)
1264 138 Stephen Brady, Jr 161 5:33.1 147 8:59.2 145 11:37.4 138 14:37.8 18:26.9 5:57 Corry Area (10)
1267 139 Nathaniel Welch, Jr 113 5:25.2 139 8:57.0 140 11:36.3 157 14:43.9 18:27.8 5:57 Cowanesque Valley (4)
1138 140 67 Dane Spahr, So 174 5:35.9 152 9:00.2 144 11:37.2 154 14:40.7 18:27.9 5:57 Danville (4)
1110 141 68 Travis Gross, Sr 192 5:39.1 167 9:04.1 160 11:41.9 149 14:39.4 18:28.1 5:57 Blackhawk (7)
1247 142 Matt Gorsline, Sr 167 5:34.1 172 9:05.1 169 11:46.2 161 14:45.7 18:28.1 5:57 Athens (4)
1279 143 Shawn Stutts, So 65 5:19.1 123 8:52.0 129 11:31.9 137 14:37.7 18:28.3 5:57 General McLane (10)
1170 144 69 Quentin Romero-Lauro, Sr

165 5:33.5 163 9:03.4 152 11:39.3 151 14:39.4 18:28.3 5:57 Hampton (7)
1302 145 Shea Woods, Jr 94 5:22.8 138 8:56.8 147 11:37.9 140 14:38.1 18:28.7 5:58 Lower Moreland (1)
1284 146 Peyton Brewer, Jr 155 5:32.8 148 8:59.3 149 11:38.3 148 14:39.3 18:29.0 5:58 Harbor Creek (10)
1248 147 Trevor Weidman, Sr 152 5:31.9 141 8:58.1 146 11:37.9 135 14:36.9 18:30.0 5:58 Bangor (11)
1178 148 70 Joseph Smith, So 68 5:19.6 96 8:46.9 128 11:31.3 124 14:31.6 18:30.0 5:58 Holy Ghost Prep (1)
1129 149 71 Jordan Kullen, Sr 123 5:26.3 128 8:53.4 132 11:33.4 152 14:39.9 18:30.1 5:58 Conneaut (10)
1246 150 Andrei Frigura, Sr 63 5:18.7 105 8:48.4 130 11:32.2 130 14:35.5 18:30.8 5:58 Archbishop Ryan (12)
1238 151 72 Andrew Hetzer, So 169 5:34.9 166 9:03.7 163 11:42.8 158 14:44.1 18:31.2 5:58 Susquehannock (3)
1139 152 73 Jonah Weaver, Jr 188 5:38.4 154 9:01.7 157 11:41.4 156 14:43.3 18:31.3 5:58 Danville (4)
1241 153 74 Michael Snyder, Jr 124 5:26.8 124 8:52.5 136 11:34.4 134 14:36.8 18:32.2 5:59 Susquehannock (3)
1109 154 75 Chase Bowen, So 180 5:37.6 165 9:03.7 156 11:41.3 144 14:38.8 18:32.9 5:59 Blackhawk (7)
1317 155 Jordan Smith, So 75 5:20.9 122 8:51.5 138 11:35.8 147 14:39.0 18:33.3 5:59 Notre Dame Gp (11)
1300 156 Noah Kim, Sr 58 5:17.6 102 8:47.9 125 11:30.3 150 14:39.4 18:33.8 5:59 Lower Moreland (1)

6:00 Pace
1270 157 Aiden Cotter, Jr 141 5:29.9 137 8:56.7 134 11:33.5 153 14:40.2 18:34.6 6:00 Dallas (2)
1292 158 Ryan Bailor, Jr 126 5:27.4 135 8:55.5 137 11:35.1 155 14:41.0 18:34.8 6:00 Jim Thorpe (11)
1187 159 76 Donato Strish, Jr 159 5:33.0 157 9:02.4 159 11:41.9 163 14:46.6 18:35.0 6:00 Holy Redeemer (2)
1126 160 77 Dylan Fletcher, Sr 191 5:38.8 182 9:09.3 170 11:46.5 165 14:47.9 18:35.3 6:00 Conneaut (10)
1331 161 Wyatt Foster, Jr 170 5:35.2 180 9:09.0 172 11:47.4 170 14:50.8 18:36.1 6:00 St. Marys (9)
1137 162 78 Nick Petrick, Fr 204 5:42.9 179 9:08.2 171 11:46.6 162 14:46.4 18:36.3 6:00 Danville (4)
1251 163 Kesi Hatton, Sr 150 5:31.9 150 8:59.9 158 11:41.6 166 14:48.5 18:36.4 6:00 Bartram (12)
1257 164 Blake Wenger, So 129 5:27.7 140 8:57.6 139 11:36.1 142 14:38.3 18:36.6 6:00 Big Spring (3)
1198 165 79 David Pritchard, Sr 209 5:45.7 196 9:13.9 184 11:54.8 175 14:54.4 18:38.6 6:01 Lampeter-Strasburg (3
1148 166 80 Joel Amstutz, Fr 184 5:38.0 175 9:06.6 166 11:43.6 164 14:47.4 18:39.1 6:01 Greencastle-Antrim (3
1306 167 Michael Novak, Sr 119 5:26.0 131 8:54.5 135 11:33.8 146 14:38.9 18:39.4 6:01 Mid Valley (2)
1249 168 Thomas Ballah, Jr 179 5:37.4 183 9:09.9 180 11:52.6 185 15:02.5 18:42.9 6:02 Bartram (12)
1329 169 Branson Walker, Sr 149 5:31.8 158 9:02.4 175 11:49.1 174 14:54.1 18:43.1 6:02 Somerset (5)
1149 170 81 Kyle Baker, Jr 181 5:37.8 176 9:07.6 168 11:46.1 172 14:53.4 18:43.8 6:03 Greencastle-Antrim (3
1188 171 82 Ahmad Dabsheh, Jr 131 5:28.1 164 9:03.5 167 11:45.0 168 14:49.2 18:45.0 6:03 Lake Lehman (2)
1166 172 83 Nathan Gardner, Fr 193 5:39.3 178 9:08.1 177 11:49.7 180 14:57.9 18:45.9 6:03 Hampton (7)
1341 173 Chase Eller, So 147 5:31.5 156 9:02.3 165 11:43.5 167 14:49.0 18:46.0 6:03 Wilson Area (11)
1130 174 84 Nathaniel Turner, Sr 115 5:25.3 144 8:58.6 164 11:43.0 169 14:49.9 18:47.4 6:04 Conneaut (10)
1124 175 85 Jake Wilson, Fr 145 5:31.5 149 8:59.6 153 11:40.3 160 14:45.3 18:47.8 6:04 Central Cambria (6)
1320 176 Jason Dimarco, Sr 160 5:33.0 190 9:12.1 181 11:52.7 173 14:54.0 18:47.8 6:04 Pope John Paul Ii (1)
1133 177 86 Owen Crane, So 201 5:41.4 185 9:10.3 179 11:51.6 176 14:55.5 18:48.3 6:04 Danville (4)
1293 178 Ridge Snyder, Jr 156 5:32.8 173 9:05.2 174 11:48.5 181 14:58.1 18:50.6 6:05 Jim Thorpe (11)
1218 179 87 Liam Shabahang, So 157 5:32.8 171 9:04.7 173 11:47.9 179 14:56.4 18:54.4 6:06 Lewisburg (4)
1104 180 88 Nate Scritchfield, Sr 78 5:21.1 160 9:02.6 176 11:49.4 182 14:58.7 18:54.5 6:06 Bedford (5)
1237 181 89 Grant Hartman, Jr 187 5:38.3 194 9:13.4 187 11:56.7 184 15:01.7 18:55.6 6:06 Susquehannock (3)
1085 182 90 Brain Collins, So 168 5:34.7 181 9:09.1 183 11:54.1 178 14:56.1 18:55.9 6:06 Allentown Cc (11)
1225 183 91 Rigel Weakland, Sr 208 5:43.6 203 9:19.3 198 12:03.9 189 15:06.3 18:59.9 6:08 North Catholic (7)
1333 184 Nicolas Nieves, Sr 56 5:17.6 177 9:07.8 191 11:58.4 191 15:06.9 19:00.3 6:08 Swenson Arts & Tech (
1338 185 Chago Bradbury, So 212 5:46.5 202 9:17.9 196 12:02.9 194 15:08.7 19:00.4 6:08 Westinghouse (8)
1090 186 92 Nathan Harris, Sr 210 5:45.8 198 9:16.8 190 11:58.2 177 14:55.9 19:01.0 6:08 Allentown Cc (11)
1286 187 Eli Rhoades, Jr 153 5:32.1 145 8:59.0 162 11:42.2 171 14:52.6 19:04.3 6:09 Harbor Creek (10)
1186 188 93 Spencer Smith, Fr 217 5:48.3 209 9:23.1 203 12:07.7 199 15:17.1 19:05.0 6:09 Holy Redeemer (2)
1134 189 94 Nate Girmay, Jr 207 5:43.3 186 9:10.5 186 11:56.1 183 15:00.4 19:06.1 6:10 Danville (4)
1199 190 95 Luke Smith, So 219 5:48.4 211 9:24.1 204 12:08.2 196 15:14.4 19:06.5 6:10 Lampeter-Strasburg (3
1230 191 96 William Gruen, Jr 176 5:36.4 191 9:13.2 192 11:58.7 190 15:06.3 19:10.4 6:11 Northwestern Lehigh (
1210 192 Matthew Sweeney, Sr 203 5:42.4 200 9:17.3 193 11:59.2 187 15:05.7 19:11.1 6:11 Lansdale Catholic (12
1143 193 97 Christian Roemer, Sr 146 5:31.5 170 9:04.4 178 11:51.2 186 15:03.5 19:12.3 6:12 Dubois Area (9)
1089 194 98 Gavin Grim, Sr 196 5:40.2 199 9:17.3 200 12:04.6 197 15:15.5 19:14.1 6:12 Allentown Cc (11)
1125 195 99 Evan Alsdorf, Sr 195 5:40.1 184 9:10.2 185 11:55.1 192 15:07.0 19:15.1 6:13 Conneaut (10)
1207 196 Mark O'Brien, Jr 189 5:38.5 197 9:16.0 188 11:57.0 193 15:08.4 19:15.1 6:13 Lansdale Catholic (12
1095 197 100 Michael Funk, So 214 5:46.8 214 9:27.5 212 12:14.6 207 15:24.4 19:16.0 6:13 Archbishop Wood (12)
1103 198 101 Joseph Pencil, Fr 197 5:40.5 193 9:13.4 189 11:57.8 188 15:06.1 19:16.0 6:13 Bedford (5)
1174 199 102 Papakojo Danquah, So 158 5:32.9 188 9:11.7 195 12:02.2 201 15:17.8 19:16.2 6:13 Holy Ghost Prep (1)
1086 200 103 Jake Demchak, Sr 185 5:38.2 195 9:13.8 199 12:04.1 198 15:15.7 19:16.5 6:13 Allentown Cc (11)
1145 201 104 Ryan White, Sr 173 5:35.8 192 9:13.2 201 12:06.2 205 15:22.2 19:18.8 6:14 Dubois Area (9)
1175 202 105 Jack Evans, Jr 154 5:32.5 189 9:11.7 194 12:01.9 202 15:17.9 19:19.3 6:14 Holy Ghost Prep (1)
1334 203 Levi Kunkel, Fr 221 5:49.6 218 9:30.5 208 12:12.3 200 15:17.4 19:19.4 6:14 Tamaqua Area (11)
1131 204 106 Zach Wheeler, Sr 211 5:46.4 213 9:27.1 214 12:18.2 211 15:28.0 19:21.1 6:15 Conneaut (10)
1118 205 107 Dom Kuntz, Fr 96 5:22.9 146 8:59.1 182 11:53.3 195 15:09.8 19:22.2 6:15 Central Cambria (6)
1147 206 108 Jaedon Yarus, Jr 178 5:36.7 205 9:21.5 213 12:15.6 210 15:27.3 19:26.6 6:16 Dubois Area (9)
1206 207 Daniel Menta, Jr 202 5:41.7 208 9:22.9 206 12:10.8 203 15:19.4 19:29.6 6:17 Lansdale Catholic (12
1240 208 109 Ian Rosul, So 175 5:36.3 201 9:17.9 205 12:08.3 206 15:23.4 19:32.3 6:18 Susquehannock (3)
1155 209 110 Tommy Schemel, So 200 5:41.3 206 9:21.6 211 12:13.2 213 15:28.6 19:36.6 6:20 Greencastle-Antrim (3
1146 210 111 Rudy Williams, So 198 5:40.5 204 9:20.2 209 12:12.8 212 15:28.3 19:37.9 6:20 Dubois Area (9)
1192 211 112 Will McCarroll, Sr 222 5:49.8 215 9:28.5 215 12:19.1 214 15:33.3 19:38.9 6:20 Lake Lehman (2)
1191 212 113 Stephen Kapsick, So 183 5:38.0 207 9:22.7 207 12:11.7 209 15:27.1 19:39.3 6:20 Lake Lehman (2)
1162 213 114 Wyatt Shepson, So 199 5:40.7 210 9:23.2 210 12:13.2 208 15:27.0 19:41.9 6:21 Grove City (10)
1250 214 Anthyne Ferrigon, Sr 206 5:43.1 217 9:30.2 217 12:25.0 219 15:48.0 19:44.6 6:22 Bartram (12)
1094 215 115 Jackson Foley, Jr 213 5:46.8 219 9:32.0 220 12:28.9 215 15:39.8 19:45.2 6:22 Archbishop Wood (12)
1339 216 Cruz Bradbury, Jr 216 5:48.0 216 9:29.7 218 12:25.5 216 15:40.5 19:47.1 6:23 Westinghouse (8)
1092 217 116 Leo Koons, Jr 151 5:31.9 187 9:11.2 197 12:03.5 204 15:20.2 19:48.0 6:23 Allentown Cc (11)
1100 218 117 Joseph Villante, So 229 5:52.9 225 9:39.1 222 12:31.7 218 15:47.0 19:50.9 6:24 Archbishop Wood (12)
1106 219 118 Evan Sigel, Sr 215 5:47.0 220 9:34.3 221 12:31.2 220 15:50.3 19:59.2 6:27 Bedford (5)
1262 220 Noah Sharretts, Jr 194 5:39.5 212 9:25.5 216 12:21.3 217 15:46.3 20:02.0 6:28 Cardinal O'Hara (12)
1107 221 119 Isaac Swope, So 218 5:48.4 221 9:35.3 225 12:33.9 225 15:57.5 20:02.7 6:28 Bedford (5)
1184 222 120 Jonathan Renfer, Sr 226 5:51.4 223 9:38.3 224 12:32.5 222 15:51.4 20:03.9 6:28 Holy Redeemer (2)
1112 223 121 Terrence Laster, Jr 223 5:50.9 228 9:40.9 223 12:31.8 221 15:50.4 20:04.6 6:29 Blackhawk (7)
1116 224 122 David Yowler, So 227 5:51.9 229 9:41.3 226 12:35.9 224 15:54.4 20:04.7 6:29 Blackhawk (7)
1180 225 123 Billy Brady, So 231 5:58.7 231 9:51.6 229 12:45.8 228 16:07.0 20:12.9 6:31 Holy Redeemer (2)
1189 226 124 Jacob Doran, Jr 225 5:51.4 222 9:38.1 219 12:28.6 223 15:52.8 20:14.1 6:32 Lake Lehman (2)
1277 227 Joaquin Sarasti, Jr 100 5:23.4 151 8:59.9 202 12:06.8 226 16:00.6 20:20.4 6:34 Engin. & Science (12)
1105 228 125 Reese Sherwood, So 228 5:51.9 227 9:39.9 228 12:43.8 229 16:07.6 20:23.7 6:35 Bedford (5)
1224 229 126 Anthony Spalvieri, Jr 233 6:08.2 234 10:03.5 231 13:02.3 230 16:21.2 20:27.2 6:36 North Catholic (7)
1176 230 127 Ronald Greipp, Sr 220 5:49.1 224 9:38.8 227 12:40.8 227 16:03.7 20:31.9 6:37 Holy Ghost Prep (1)
1099 231 128 Doug Sampson, Sr 230 5:57.8 232 10:03.1 230 13:02.0 231 16:27.6 20:40.9 6:40 Archbishop Wood (12)
1102 232 129 Eric Jordan, Sr 232 6:06.2 235 10:04.3 233 13:09.3 233 16:42.9 21:02.6 6:47 Bedford (5)
1127 233 130 Daniel Hunter, So 234 6:10.6 233 10:03.5 232 13:07.5 232 16:38.8 21:13.1 6:51 Conneaut (10)
1096 234 131 Luke Hezel, Sr 224 5:51.0 236 10:09.4 234 13:21.3 234 17:03.0 21:38.0 6:59 Archbishop Wood (12)

7:00 Pace
1101 235 132 Jonathan Gresh, So 236 6:21.6 238 10:35.5 235 13:50.6 235 17:35.2 22:13.6 7:10 Bedford (5)
1144 236 133 Luke Sturrock, Sr 235 6:13.0 237 10:32.5 236 13:52.4 236 17:38.6 22:35.8 7:17 Dubois Area (9)

* indicates females
22 finishers among Men Under 2
53 finishers among Men 2 - 2
75 finishers among Men 3 - 3



86 finishers among Men 4 - 4
236 male finishers
0 female finishers
236 total finishers


